

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:11990596

WBS No:TBD

County:Chatham, Hoke, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Randolph, Richmond, and Scotland
Installation of Roadway Markings on various routes as needed.

Bid Opening Date: 7/27/2021 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NPS Solutions, LLC		Clark Pavement Marking, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Milled Rumblestrips, 7 Inches Wide	1,000.00	LFT	\$10.75	\$10,750.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
2	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	20,000.00	LFT	\$0.35	\$7,000.00	\$0.10	\$2,000.00
3	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	20,000.00	LFT	\$0.35	\$7,000.00	\$0.15	\$3,000.00
4	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (8")	3,000.00	LFT	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.25	\$750.00
5	Thermoplastic 4" Yellow Edge-line, 90 mils	20,000.00	LFT	\$0.55	\$11,000.00	\$0.40	\$8,000.00
6	Thermoplastic 4" White Edge-line, 90 mils	20,000.00	LFT	\$0.55	\$11,000.00	\$0.40	\$8,000.00
7	Thermoplastic 4" White Skip, 90 mils	7,500.00	LFT	\$0.55	\$4,125.00	\$0.42	\$3,150.00
8	Thermoplastic 4" Yellow Centerline, 90 mils	10,000.00	LFT	\$0.55	\$5,500.00	\$0.42	\$4,200.00
9	Thermoplastic 6" White Edge-line, 90 mils	20,000.00	LFT	\$0.65	\$13,000.00	\$0.67	\$13,400.00
10	Thermoplastic 6" Yellow Edge-line, 90 mils	20,000.00	LFT	\$0.65	\$13,000.00	\$0.67	\$13,400.00
11	Thermoplastic 6" White Skip, 90 mils	5,000.00	LFT	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$0.69	\$3,450.00
12	Thermoplastic 8" White Gore-line, 90 mils	3,000.00	LFT	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00
13	Thermoplastic 8" White Crosswalk, 90 mils	1,500.00	LFT	\$2.15	\$3,225.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00
14	Thermoplastic 8" Yellow Diagonals, 90 mils	1,000.00	LFT	\$2.15	\$2,150.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00
15	Thermoplastic 12" White Gore-line, 90 mils	3,000.00	LFT	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00
16	Thermoplastic 24" Stop Bar, 90 mils	2,000.00	LFT	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
17	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Character (90 Mils)	550.00	EA	\$55.00	\$30,250.00	\$75.00	\$41,250.00
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol (90 Mils)	450.00	EA	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00
19	Polyurea 4" White Line	2,500.00	LFT	\$4.65	\$11,625.00	\$2.30	\$5,750.00
20	Polyurea 4" Yellow Line	2,500.00	LFT	\$4.65	\$11,625.00	\$2.30	\$5,750.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NPS Solutions, LLC		Clark Pavement Marking, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
21	Polyurea 6" White Line	2,500.00	LFT	\$5.35	\$13,375.00	\$2.70	\$6,750.00
22	Polyurea 6" Yellow Line	2,500.00	LFT	\$5.35	\$13,375.00	\$2.70	\$6,750.00
23	Polyurea Pavement Marking Character	20.00	EA	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
24	Polyurea Pavement Marking Symbol	15.00	EA	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
25	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	4,000.00	LFT	\$0.65	\$2,600.00	\$0.50	\$2,000.00
26	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (6")	500.00	LFT	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
27	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (8")	500.00	LFT	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
28	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (12")	500.00	LFT	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
29	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (16")	500.00	LFT	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
30	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (24")	500.00	LFT	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
31	Removal of Pavement Marking Symbols & Characters	800.00	EA	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$17.50	\$14,000.00
32	Install Crystal/Red Pavement Markers	1,000.00	EA	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00
33	Install Yellow/Yellow Pavement Markers	1,000.00	EA	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00
34	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers	1,000.00	EA	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$500.00
35	Install Crystal/Red Snowplowable Pavement Markers	500.00	EA	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
36	Install Yellow/Yellow Snowplowable Pavement Markers	500.00	EA	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
37	Relens Yellow/Yellow Snowplowable Pavement Markers	500.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
38	Relens Yellow/Yellow Snowplowable Pavement Markers	500.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
					\$287,425.00		\$287,975.00

Bidder No. 1: NPS Solutions, LLC

Bidder No. 2: Clark Pavement Marking, Inc